A.P.N. No.: 1318-26-101-049
R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00
File No.: 1139731 ARJ WCO
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Joshua Adler and Elvia Adler
P.O. Box 4144

Stateline, NV 89449

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=3 04/14/2021 03:16 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E07

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Joshua Haym Adler and Elvia Adler, Trustees of The Joshua and Elvia Adler Living Trust for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Joshua Adler and Elvia Adler**, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: UMADA

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Joshua and Elvia Adler Living Trust Ngswa Mayn Colla Joshua Haym Adler Elvia Adler Elvia Adler	
State of Nevada) ss	
County of Douglas)	1
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Ahday of By: Joshua Haym Adler and Elvia Adler Signature: Notary Public Anu-Jansse My Commission Expires: 5/3:/22	, 2021
LISA VOCELKA Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 10-2014-5 My Appointment Expires May 31, 2022	

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of Lot 5 of Lot 4, and shown on the survey of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 26, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.& M., for PALADY, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 27, 1957, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a point which bears North 89°46'West, a distance of 491.40 feet from the quarter corner common to Sections 23 and 26, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M.; thence South 0°08', West, a distance 1,142.24 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence continuing South 0°08 West, a distance of 87.85 feet to a point;

thence North 89°42', West, a distance of 163.80 feet to a point; thence North 0°08' East, a distance of 87.85 feet to a point; thence South 89°42' East, a distance of 162.80 feet to the Point of Beginning.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Washoe County, Nevada on June 8, 2018, as Document No. 2018-915226 of Official Records.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number(s 	3)			Α
a) 1318-26-101-049				/\
b)				(\
۵۱				\ \
d)				\ \
2. Type of Property:				\ \
a. □ Vacant Land b	o.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	DERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
	I. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	Pag	ie: \
	. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco		
, -	ı.□ Mobile Home	Notes: Trus		
	Woone Home	reotes. Thus	OK BC	
☐ Other				\
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of	of Droporty	\$		"
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu		******************************	·····	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	ire Only (value of property	\$		
d. Real Property Transfer T	av Due	\$ 0.00	$\overline{}$	
d. Real Floperty Fransier F	ax Due	\$ 0.00		
4. If Exemption Claimed:			1 1	
	on per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion #7)	
b. Explain Reason for Ex	cemption: TRANSFER	OUT OF TRUST I	NO CONSIDERA	TION
		70.01.11.00.1	, G GGI, GIDEIU	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage	ge being transferred:	%		
The undersigned declares and			oursuant to NRS	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the inf				
and can be supported by docu				
Furthermore, the parties agree				
additional tax due, may result				
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer an	d Seller shall be jointly ar	nd severally liable	for any additiona	al amount owed.
	, <i>j</i>	/ /		
Signature Joshu Hain	" CO John aller	 Capacity 	Grantor	
Signature <u>Joshn Hayn</u> Signature <u>Johnn Hayn</u>		_ / /		
Signature Orobin Adam	. Call Flu Colle	≏ Canacity	Grantee	
Signature of the street	- Car granuero	_ oupdoity		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION	BUYER (GRAN	TEE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)			QUIRED)	
Print Name: Joshua Haym Ad	der and Elvia Adler,	Print Name: Jo	shua and Elvia A	\dler
F	Joshua and Elvia	Address: P.O.	Box 4114	
Living Trust		City: Stateline)	
Address: P.O. Box4114		State: NV	Zip:	89449
City: Stateline				
State: NV Zip:	89449			
\				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUE				
Print Name: Stewart Title C		Escrow #113	9731 WLD	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395, St	uite 109			
Oity: Gardnerville		State: NV	Zip:	89410